

Including Nexus Family Recovery Center in your estate plan shows your generosity and helps us continue to provide life-saving services and support for women and families affected by substance use disorder. Your commitment ensures Nexus can continue its vital work for years to come.

If you'd like more information or are interested in making a legacy gift to Nexus and joining our cherished Becca Crowell Planned Giving Society, please fill out the form below to indicate your interest or plans.

☐ I/We would like more information about naming Nexus Family Recovery Center as a beneficiary	
☐ I/We intend to leave a legacy gift to Nexus Family Recovery Center through a: ☐ Will ☐ Living Trust ☐ Retirement Plan/IRA ☐ Life Insurance Policy ☐ Charitable Gift Annuity ☐ Charitable Remainder Trust ☐ Charitable Lead Trust ☐ Other	
I/We wish to inform Nexus that, as of today, the estimated value of our gift is approximately \$ We understand that this amount reflects our current plans and may be modified or revoked at any time. (Nexus kindly requests to be notified of any changes or adjustments to your gift.)	
Please indicate the purpose of your planned gift: ☐ The gift is unrestricted to provide maximum flexibility for Nexus ☐ I have a specific purpose in mind that I would like to discuss with you Please share any other details:	
☐ I/We agree to have our names published on the list of Becca Crowell Planned Giving Society donors to inspire others. (The amount of your gift will remain confidential.) Please list your names as you would like them to appear in print.	
Name(s) (please print)	Date of birth(s)
Address	City, State, Zip
Phone	Email
Signature(s)	Date

This form shows your commitment to Nexus Family Recovery Center, helping us continue essential assistance programs and care for women and families affected by substance use. Please discuss your planned giving intentions with your financial and legal advisors. Our Federal tax ID number is 23-7169388.

If you've already included us in your estate plans, please let us know. We can provide language for your attorney to include a gift in your will or living trust.

PLEASE RETURN TO: Attn: Becca Crowell Planned Giving Society, c/o Nexus Family Recovery Center, 8733 La Prada Dr. Dallas, TX 75228 or to development@nexusrecovery.org